hereby SET for 4:00 p.m. on Friday, December 17, 2010, before the undersigned in

Courtroom 1A, 900 Georgia Avenue, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402.

In accordance with Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 65(c), Plaintiff has already

posted a monetary bond in the amount of Two Hundred and Forty Three Thousand and

Three Hundred Forty and 33/100 Dollars ($243,340.33) as surety for property and

Collateral. [Court Doc. 6.]

SO ORDERED this 7th day of December, 2010.

/s/ Harry S. Mattice, Jr.          
      HARRY S. MATTICE, JR.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE